THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Information Services Department

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Contract Number
17-906 A-1

SAP Number

|_ea Radimaker

(909)388-0672

CA, Inc. . |

Bruce Koop '

(916) 412-5412 |

12/21/2017 - 12/20/2022

$235,823.66

$63,791.34

$299,615

1200104048

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This is an amendment
with CA Technologies, Inc. to purchase workload software maintenance and
support through December 20, 2022. The amendment amount for workload
software maintenance and support of $63,791.34. The total amount of the

contract is $299,615.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Reviewed/Approved by Department
T A -

Approved as to Legal Fo Reviewed far Contract Compliance
> M %‘ =
" Bonnie Uphold, Députy County Counsel

Date / 0 -c? et W Date

LArry Ainsworth, Chief Information Officer

bate /f)~/4-2020

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 3/14/19




¢ Jo | abeq £99295-0dD #9)OND

L&
2202 '02 22Q 020z ‘Lz 98Q NS ¥ l dAN mausy 200svda1or UoNBWOINY PEOPUOA MIRUDTDI VO 81¥69¢0v
220z ‘02 93 0202 ‘12 93 Waby g ) fenjadiad mousy | 0663TVIM 33 Jusbly UOREWOINY PRORIOM YD 81Y6920Y
220z ‘0z 98Q 0202 ‘12 92Q NS Z¥ ! 4NN Mausy 200Svads3 UONIP dST UOHBWOINY PEOPHOM VO 81L¥6920%
2202 ‘02 22a 0202 ‘Lz 9°a NS Z¥ l dAN Mausy COOAHVTYIM 33 Aupgejieay ybiH uonewoiny peopiop v 8169201
2202 ‘0Z 93Q 0Z0Z ‘12 98Q NS ¥ l dAN mauey 200V IMONIT 33 uondO Helsey UOHRWOINY PEOPLOM VD 81v6920%
el odfy odAL oN
ejeq pua ajeq MEIS osf pazuouiny #1828 | gasuaoi] | uopoesuel) |epogianpoid awep janpoid JoRHU0Y J0Md
:9leM}jog asiwald-uQ
A06°AQlunoaqs psi@eusd epuaig ‘lew-3 BUad BpUSIY Jorjuo) Burddiyg
SN 020L-GL¥Z6V0 oupleusdd UBS 1S HAqIID 3 029 :ssaippy juswdiys
AoB-Ajunooqgspsi@eusd- epusig ‘rew-3 Buaq epuaig oejuo) Buig
SN 020L-GL¥Z6 VO oulpleussy ues 1s Haqlo 3 049 'ssaappy Bunng
SN 0204-G1+Z6 VO OUIpIeWag UBS IS HaaIIO 3 049 :$S0IppY Jowoisny
8965225 ‘ON QI Jowoisny ALNNOD ONIGMYNMIE NVS ‘oweN Jowoisnd
0202 ‘21 AON -19pJQ Sy} Jo ajeq aAlRIdYa
‘pesueIs}as
0202 ‘LL AON :a)eq uopesdx3 ajond S1 4 00nD ainsue aseald ‘0d e Buinssi 4 £89255-0dD :910nD
-sa)IeIpISans S1) Jo/pue “au L 03 518)8) ¥ ey ey

+€1G6 ‘SN VO ‘esor ueg
‘8ALQ Med J8pPy 0ZEL

o Bupyjkiaae Buydsuuod

(.19p10,,) a1EMIJOS PUE UOYEIYIION [EMauay J9NpPoId (¥0.) 2ul '¥D JAODOAvousg g




£ Jo zdfed £89295°Dd0 #9JOND

10 ‘UG5 II0JPe0Iq @ bUIIodaIabesn 0} Juss pue dARUsaIdal pazuoyine AINp B 1o Juapisald-asiA

e Aq paufis juswalels e Ul uonajsp yans Ajuaa pue Juawdinba abrio)s 1o Gunndwos |je wolp atemyos sy} Jo sa1dod [eiued Jo {ny || 2191ap (B 4SYH IsnW JawWoIsnD ‘ula] jenul sy} Js)e sandays
S} UojJeuIWLIB) By} Ji sasua9) jenjadiad dn-pred Ajinj Aue Jo uondaoxa ayl yim ‘ejep uoleulsa) ay) Ja)e 1o uQ “WedWOoIPeoIqEIbUNIodaI8hEsn 0} as ¥ o} 300U uagum uodn Ajejeipawiu
‘awwu) Aue je asusadxa 10 abieyd 1yuNy INOYIM PuE 3SNED INOYIM ‘(JUSWIRIBY B ‘AIBAIID3]j00) UOHBUILLISY JO SJBp 8U} JO Sk j0aje Ul (sjuswnaop Buliaplo JaY10 Jo Suuoj 19pio Aue Jo) sjuawnoo(q
uoljESUR] |[e Pue yoea yum Jayjaboj ped ul 1o sjoym ul Bupago o Aue sinsold Aewl Jawoisng yaiym Jepun suswsaalbe 1ayio |l pue Aue se [[am se Juawaalby siyl sjeuiuus) Aew Jswojsn)
92USIUSALO 10} UOHRUIULIDL

"ApAnoe yons wiaAob o) anupuod [leys siyl ‘wnpuappe Jo Juawaaibe Buisseoold

g)ep e oJul PaIsIUS Apealje SABY YD PUEB JBWoISND 19U (. vdd,) LI0o WoopEsIq odanses;; safUABUISj00)=dLUdjuly, SI8|SUBl|-Bjep/e0/|eba AUediod/ W0 WoopeoIq MAWA//SaHU
wnpuappy Buissaoold eleq [2qolB .70 Yim 3ouepiodde Ul pue o) 1oalgns aq |leys Buissenold syD ‘HddD auj Japun jawolsng 1oy Jossaooid ejep e se Buijoe s ) JuaAs auj U
foeaud eleqg

"a5UaLIWIOI3) OS[R {|eys s30muas poddns 93} Juswaieisulal (%0z) Juaosad Ajuam] e Jo Juswied Ja)e pue SoUBILINS3I
Ileys s)yBu asn swi yoiym 1e passpua) si Juawihed un papuadsns aq [leys siybu asn uonduoSANS JaWO)SN) |le pue 1apunaidy suonebiigo poddns |je pue Aue Jo D ansijal Yuswoaiby
Bujuianos) ay) pue me| siqesidde Aq pajwiad Jusixe WNLIXEW Sy} 0} ‘810U INOYIM pue Ajsleipawiull ‘leys 9inpayos Juswied sy} Ul Yuoj Jas sjunowe je Jo jusiwAed pwel AL o) ainjied

"81qe) 9|npayos wswiAed auy Ui Yoy 1as sajep Juswied ay} 0} joud papirold aq Jsnw SQd Jusnbasang

“JUSLINDO(] UONOBSURI | SIU} JO UOINJ3X3 Ay} Yim A|snosueiodiualuad papnoid

a0 }SNW puB ajNPaLRS UBWKRH SY) Ul ULID) (21Ul 84} JOA0D 1SN Od 1SIHL 8U 1 "WIS} [in} SU) JOAOD 0} SACE LU0} 1S 9[qel JINpayos uawhed ay) ul jJuswied yoea o} puodsaniod ey} sOd
lenpiaipul (2) Jo anp a1e Jey) s9a4 2)0) pue wual i oy {1} :1oyns 1o} (,Od,) 19pIO dseydind e o apiacid pue enssi jleys Jowioisng

juswalnbay Japio aseyaind

‘JusWaaIBy By} Ul pale)s 9sIMIBY]0 $SIjuUn ajep adloaul woy sAep (0g) AuIY) ajqeded pue anp aq [[eYs Jopunaisy s8a} Iy

‘1102 ‘61 Jaquiagaq palep JuswsaiBe uonepunay Buifispun ay) Aq pawanob aq (|w 18pIO sIy} Ui pajs { Buuayo vo,) SEeS J0/pue S1EMJOS YD mau 3y} Jo Juswainooid ayl

e _.mn_mmm_ s994 [2)0 ]
19'G68" _‘mw_ 120Z ‘2 98Q
19°G68°LE$ 0202 ‘12 92Q
ang junowy ajeq ang

(papnjoul Jou xel) asn sNpayss-juswied

*SBLIBIPISNS )} JO/PUE ‘BU} WIN0P 0] 18484, 19, Wiy Ay

LELSE ‘SN '¥D ‘asor ues
‘8 Wed Jeppid 0ZEL

« Bugyihiasa 6upoauuod

(,48P10,.) BIEMIJOS PUE UOIIEILION |EMBUSY 19NPOId (L) 92Ul ‘YD JAOOAVYOud Al




¢ jo ¢ abed £89295-0d0 #OIOND

‘ujasay Jayew joalgns ay) o) se jleasad [j2ys J9pI0 SIU) JO SIS} ay) ‘Juswaalbe snolnald Aue J0 SWIS) 8Y) pUe JBPIO SIY} Ul SLUIS) By} Uaamlaq 101U Jo Juanse ay) uj “Aldde Jou |leys Japio
aseyaind B ul SUOHIPUOD pue swus) Auy “usiay Jejew 10algns ey Buipsebal seiped ay) j0 uswiealbe aljuL SU) SI ‘SIUSINSOP PasuaIalal 18Ul Aue yim Buole Juswsaiby ay) pue JapiO SIyL

-anp Aja1eIpatuL; 9110024 [[eys ajep uolijeuiuwLa} ay) o} Joud passalep (uonaas sij Jo sesodind o} S921A19s |euoissa)0id pue souruBjuRU

‘geeg ‘asuady arem)jos :ajqeoidde aq Aew se paunsp) S90IARS ay) Buiosysl saa) piedun Aue pue ‘sjep uoneuiula) ay) woly sAep (09) Ais uiyum pred sq M s394 puney ‘lustesiby
sy} ul suonebiqo Aenuapyuo) ay) Ag punog urewsay j[eys sanued auy) jey) 1deoxs ‘JuswesiBy sy Jepun suoyebiqo Jayuny saey (jeys Aued Jaypau ‘asnes INoYiM pajeuluns) si uswaalby ay) J|
‘Juswnood uonoesuel ] a|qeoidde sy} Jo

wua ] [enur ayy Buunp panssi sl UoeUILLIS] JO 221j0U I A|UO 984 9SUSDIT 8U} JO punyal pajel-oid & aAI90al |IM JSWO0ISN) ‘asuadt] [eniadiad B Japun pasuad)| Sl 2IemPoS U} §| JusLwNdo( uoloesues |
s|qeaydde ay} j0 uua} oy} Ul BululewS) SYIUOW JO JaqUINU Sy} UC Pajeinojed aq |Iim $894 punyoy 'mojaq Ydesbered auj ypm souepIode Ul (saa4 punjay) pred-aid Jawiojsn) $99) poddng

10/pue ‘Qeeg ‘asuadr Aue jo punjal ejes-oid e 1awojsny Aed [ vo) ‘paaieoal ale sa1dod a1emyog auyj Jo UONEOIISA S I9WO0ISND S0UQ "9IeMY0S ay} jo saidoo [eiued Jo (n} |le D 0} uinias (q

*SaLRIPSANS S3] JO/PUE *dU| o) sag84 wie ay)

LELSE ‘SN VO ‘esor ueg
‘aAuQ Yied Jeppriy 0ZEl

s BujyiAsiaas Guprauuos

(,49pI0..) 21eM)OS PUR UOIEILIION |EMBUDY JINPO.Id (.¥9.) 2ul 'vo ezooa <omm c



